

S.C No. 23/2022(POCSO)  
Matelli PS Case No. 132/22 dated 08.06.22

Order Dated: 23.06.2022

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused is not produced.

Ld. Addl PP is present.

None appears for the accused.

Fix: 07.07.2022 for production and IO's report.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, CCH,  
Jalpaiguri for production.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-  
A.S.J.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No.            /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri            Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Superintendent, CCH, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri