

**S.C. No. 23 of 2022 (POCSO)**  
**Matelli P.S Case No. 132/22 dated 08.06.2022**  
**u/s 6 of POCSO Act**  
**CNR No. WBJP0900001002022**  
**JO CODE: WB00616**

**Order No. Dated 24.03.2023**

The accused **Sanjoy Ore** is produced from J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. PP in charge are found present.

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of PW 1.

PW 1 not turned up.

As per prayer of Ld. PP in Charge.

Fix **09.06.2023** for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused is remanded to J/C and produced on date fixed.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.