

S.C. No. 23 of 2022 (POCSO)
Matelli P.S Case No. 132/22 dated 08.06.2022
u/s 6 of POCSO Act
CNR No. WBJP0900001002022
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. Dated 27.09.2023

The accused Sanjoy Ore is produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is found absent and Ld. PP in charge are found present.

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of PW 1.

PW 1 not turned up.

Ld. Defence filed bail petition and prays for fixing the date on 10.10.2023. Copy served.

Fix **10.10.2023** for hearing of bail application.

Fix **05.12.2023** for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Inform complainant through IO. GRO to do the needful.

Accused is remanded to JC and be produced on date fixed.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.