

**S.C. No. 23 of 2022 (POCSO)**  
**Matelli P.S Case No. 132/22 dated 08.06.2022**  
**u/s 6 of POCSO Act**  
**CNR No. WBJP0900001002022**  
**JO CODE: WB00616**

**Order Dated 10.10.2023**

Date is fixed for hearing of bail application.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

None appeared for the accused on repeated calls.

None moved the bail application.

The bail petition being not pressed is rejected.

To (05.12.2023 for further cross-examination of PW 1).

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.